# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM760490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CriticalPoint, LLC		10/07/2022	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Therapeutic Research Center, LLC		
Street Address:	1720 South Bellaire Street; Suite 1250		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	ode: 80222		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3735915	CRITICALPOINT	
Registration Number:	3703764	THE VIRTUAL COMPOUNDER	
Registration Number:	3735930	CRITICALPOINT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4159848700 Phone:

Email: mpatton@omm.com Madeleine Patton **Correspondent Name:** 

Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0859628-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeleine Patton	
SIGNATURE:	/Madeleine Patton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CriticalPoint (Delaware) Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CriticalPoint (Delaware) Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=CriticalPoint (Delaware) Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0872

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CriticalPoint, LLC, a Delaware LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of all rights, title and interests in, to and under certain trademarks, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, Therapeutic Research Center, LLC, a Delaware LLC ("ASSIGNEE") operates the business under which the TRADEMARKS are used and therefore desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interests of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor of a portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the TRADEMARKS pertain and that business is ongoing and existing.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer and agree to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interests of every kind and character throughout the world in, to and under the TRADEMARKS to the full extent of its ownership, rights or interests therein, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign trademark applications and registrations therefor; all goodwill associated therewith; and all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing and to retain any damages and profits due or accrued); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the TRADEMARKS.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0873 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on the date set forth below, to be effective as of 7th day of October, 2022.

~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		٦
CriticalPoi	nt L.L.C	Ĵ

By:	Evandy O'Counor
Name:	Brandy O'Connor
Title:	Chief Revenue Officer
ъ.	10/11/2022   3:24:51 PM PDT

# Therapeutic Research Center, LLC

By:	Carol Lighton			
Title:	Chief Product officer			
Date:	10/8/2022   11:38:27 AM PDT			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0874

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Classes	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
CRITICALPOINT	041	United States	77623561	3735915
THE VIRTUAL COMPOUNDER	041	United States	77623564	3703764
CRITICALPOINT	041	United States	77626517	3735930

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 10/11/2022**